
ANCHORTYPE

(3)NO. 10 S.S. SCREW

(0) NO, 10 SELF TAP SCREW

FASTENER SCHEDULE

(5) SUBSTRATE

WOOD

METAL STUD OR STEEL

MINIMUM

EMBEDMENT

MINIMUM

EDGE DIST.

3/4»

3/41

1 3/8"

FULL

- (i)1/4" CONCRETE SCREW C90 CONCR. BLOCK 1 1/4" 2 1/2"

(1)1/4" CONCRETE SCREW CONCRETE 1 1/2' 2"

(2)1/4" BOLT STEEL OR METAL STUD FULL 3/4.

(4) 3/8' SLIM ANCHOR CONCRETE 2 1/2" 2 1/2"

(2) 3/8" BOLT STEEL FULL 3/4'

(1) CONCRETE SCREWS SHALL BE ELCO ULIRACONS OR HILTI KWIK-CON 11,
(HARDENED STEEL OR S.S.

(2) BOLT SHALL BE MIN. A307 GALVANIZED OR 304 S.S. (fv ** 10,000 PS! MIN.)
(3) WOOD SCREWS SHALL HAVE MIN. YIELD STRENGTH OF Fyb = 80,000 PS]
(4) SLEEVE ANCHORS MAY BE GALVANIZED OR S.S. RAMSET RED HEAD DYNABOLTS

OR POWERS RAWL POWER BOLT.

(5) SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR SUBSTRATE REQUIREMENTS.
(6) SELF TAPPING SCREWS SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT MIN. SAE GRADE 2

STEEL OR MIN. ALLOY GROUP 1, 2 & 3 CONDITION *A" STAINLESS STEEL.

CORNER & BLADE END CONSTRUCTION
BLADE TO JAMB:

WELDED CONDITION: BLADE END BUTTS TO JAMB, {S WELDED
WITH ONE 1/8" X 5' WELD AND SCREWED TO JAMB WITH WITH
2 NO. 8 X 3/4" S.S. SMS SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO
BLADE SCREW SPLINES.
SCREWED CONDmON: BLADE END BUlTS TO JAMB & IS

SCREWED TO JAMB \WTH TWO (2) 1/4-20 X 1 1/2"TYPE "F
SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO BLADE SCREW SPLINES.

HEAD TO JAMA: HEAD FRAME IS SQUARE CUT, BUTTED AND

JOINED TO JAMB WITH ONE 1/8» X 5* WELD AND 2 NO. 8 X
3/4" S.S. SMS SCREWS THROUGH JAMB AND INTO HEADER
SCREW SPUNES.

SILL TO JM/8. SIDE JAMB BUTTS TO SILL AND [S JOINED TO SILL

WITH THREE(3) 1/8* X 1" WELDS AND 2 NO. 8 X 3/4" S.S.
SMS SCREWS THROUGH SILL AND ]NTO JAMB SCREW SPUNES.

JAMB SPUCE

WHEN

REQUIRED
FOR

STACKING

(SEE SECTION
Al/4 FOR
DETAIL-).
SPUCE
LOCATION TO
BE BElWEEN

BLADES.

ZE

3
Z
D

60» MAX.

(REF. LOAD TABLES)
A A2 K(DG)(D

GENERAL NOTES:
1. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMIT HOLDER TO

VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRIIY OF THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT THE LOADS SUPERIMPOSED BY THE

LOUVERS. 2. THESE LOUVER SYSTEMS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED & TESTED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (FBC) AND
PROTOCOLS TAS- 100, 201, 202 & 203 INCLUDING HIGH
VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONES (HVHZ).

3. EACH LOUVER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE PERMANENTLY LABELED AS INSTALLATION
FOLLOWS: ARROW UNITEO INDUSTRIES

WYALUSING, PA CLIP (AT
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PRODUCT CONTROL APPROVED SIDES ONLY)

4. ALL CONCRETE SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. 3000 PSI.
5. ALL WOOD SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. G = 0.55 DENSHY.

6. All METAL STUD SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. 16 GA. Fy = 33 ket.
7. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SUBSTRATE SHALL BE MIN. 12 GA. Fy = 36 ksi.
8. PANEL WIDTHS & HEIGHTS ARE LIMITED AS SHOWN IN ELEVATIONS.

9. MULLED PANELS MAY BE HORIZONTALLY INSTALLED TO AN UNLIMITED NUMBER.
VERTICAL STACKING OF MULLED PANELS MAY OCCUR PROVIDING A STRUCTURAL
SUPPORT IS DESIGNED & INSTALLED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT ALL LOADS

TRANSFERED FROM THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY (SINGLE PANELS MAY RUN To
UNLIMITED HEIGHT PER ELEVATION IF NO MULLION EXISTS).

10. MATERIALS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STEEL SCREWS, THAT COME INTO CONTACT WITH OTHER
DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF FLORIDA BUILDING CODE CHAPTER 20.

11. THIS SYSTEM HAS BEEN TESTED FOR WATER INFILJRATION RESISTANCE AND }S A WATER RESISTANT
SYSTEM WHEN THE LOUVER BLADE ENDS ARE SCREWED & WELDED AND THE DAMPER BLADE IS

ATTACHED TO THE LOUVER BLADES AS SHOWN ]N SECTION '*2/4" (NOT RATED FOR WATER
RESISTANCE WHEN LOUVER BtADE ENDS ARE SCREW CONNECTED ONLY). THIS SYSTEM IS ALSO A
WATER RESISTANT SYSTEM WHEN THE AFD-20 DAMPER IS PLACED BEHIND THE LOUVER.

12, UNLESS THE DAMPER BLADE IS ATTACHED TO THE LOUVER BLADES OR THE AFD-20 DAMPER IS
PLACED BEHIND THE LOUVER, THE LOUVER IS TO BE INSTALLED IN A LOCAT]ON WHERE THE ROOM
BEHIND THE LOUVER IS DESIGNED TO DRAIN WATER PENETRATING INTO THE ROOM, AND THE ROOM
WILL HOUSE WATER RESISTANT/WATER PROOF EQUIPMENT, COMPONENTS OR SUPPLIES.

13. ALL DErAILS OF SHEETS 10 THRU 15 MUST COMPLY WITH THE LOUVER DETAILS SHOWN ON ·
SHEETS 1 THRU 9. ANY DISCREPANCY IS CONTROLLED BY THE DETAILS ON SHEETS 1 THRU 9.

[

L

t

6"

[ MAX.

W 0

2 Z
Maco

< 19
0 1

-IMB
-1 LU

WIn

Z(/)M
1 OSZM

0D
W C
W W
in CK

1

-6" MAX.
__--Ii_-1_

-6" MAX.

W 0

2 Z

FSY
1 ka-
0 0
< 10
0 X

-'48
i --1 LLJ

%*8
1 a.z%
wo
W W
0 H

1-L

6 MAX. -1
EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SINGLE LOUVER PANEL WITHOUT
BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

NOTE: LOUVER PANELS MAY BE STACKED/SPLICED
VERTICALLY OR THE LOUVER PANEL MAY RUN VERTICALLY

TO INFINITE HEIGHT PROVIDING OPENING IS PROPERLY

DESIGNED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT THE LOUVER PANELS.

INSTALLATION -CUPS

ARE NOT APPLICABLE
WHEN LOUVER ]S

SLEEVE MOUNTED

PRODUCt REVISED

as c°*ywi*h 'DI Vioddi

El#41*1010* .2411:PPif

Mlamff]» P,ONd CONful

1

JAMB -/'
SPUCE

WHEN

REQUIRED
FOR

STACKING

(SEE
SECTION

Al/4 FOR
DETAIL-).
SPICE

LOCATION

TO BE

BETWEEN

BLADES.

N
ZE

3
Z

D

C1

5

C2 [
5

C3

5

C4

5 E

H

7

(33-1
INSTALLATION

CLIP (AT
SIDES ONLY)

[

t

[

4

96"MAX.

'(REF. LOAD TABLES)

PANE[ki,/

(D

BLADE SUPPORT--

ANGLE REQUIRED,
WITH ALL LOUVER

PANELS HAV NG

A FRAME W DTH '
GREATER THAN

60. (SEE
SECT ON B FUR

CONNECTON TO
LOUVER BLADES :

& S LL)

48" MAX.

-,411
11

11

11
11

11

111

!1
!1

11

111

11

11

11

111
11

11

11
11

11

V

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

SINGLE LOUVER PANEL WITH
BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

4 6 MAX. --

]

]-

W CD
3 Z

35<
1 1.1-0-
8 69

J LU

WA
1  ziE
WOB
W W
U) M

1 :

W C)
3 Z

35g
] It.0-
2 0

< 19
0 d

SEB
1-d I n
Z.W

lzK
Luo8
Ld W
U) 2

6"

F MAX.

-6" MAX.

16" MAX.

i

:E

/t

i

p

DRAWN BY:

W.R.U.

PLOT.

1-24

WS
8S

CHECKED BY:

W.W.S.

DATE:'''"
19/02/05

EWIE
1 0:00 00

6 0- E
Z W< r

00- I

@ 1}]sflj
Z SE I

g Q<

@%

ZE 0

W 8@ Wili
8368»2
ZNOTE \*\VER PANELS MAY BE STACKED /SPUCED i

VERTICALLY OR THE LOUVER PANEL MAY RUN VERTICALLY o
TO INFINITE HEIGHT PROVIDING OPENING IS PROPERLY

DESIGNED BY OTHERS TO SUPPORT THE LOUVER PANELS...00"'""'9,4 42
BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE IS CONTINUOUS FROM HEAD T* 9ER *9 <55
SILL AND SPLICING OF THIS ANGLE IS NOT PART OF *2,.-" · .$*=myTHIS APPROVAL. PROPUCT KENEV/ED SCO ,¢f 0

adeamt*4*44.Oistaa 2 . :* r..
had*Co

ALLOWABLE PRESSURES *Ii'I'"IN' 840/ 9,80 3 2 0 4* i 1 4- M
PRESSURES VARY WITH PANEL SIZE. S.% 7.2 ,</k. *C
CLIP SPACING & MULLION CONDITIONS 4. =22, - 2>42.... ...De..8 : +00& SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY THE Mi«*ads PiUuet Col*01
LESSER OF THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE THESE DRAWINGS ARE APPUCABLE ONLY TO THE PRODUCT

40 1 *pRO '
SPECIFIED. THEY MAY NOT BE USED FOR THE ASSEMBLY 1464 AFOR EACH OF THOSE APPLICABLE
AND/OR INSTALLATON OF ANY OTHER PRODUCT NOR MAY

CONDITIONS. SEE LOAD TABLES ON THEY BE USED FOR RATIONAL AND/OR LOCAL APPROVAL SHEEr NO.
OF ANY PRODUCT NOT PRODUCED BY THE MANUFACTURER

SHEET 3 FOR ALLOWABLE PRESSURES. STATED ON THESE DRAWINGS. 1 of 15



LU

l-

X

I

C>

liz

I

1.C

C1

5

C2 [
5

C3

5

C4

5 [

H
7

t

f

[

[

[

A'

(REF. ELEVATIONS ON
SHEETS 1&2& LOAD

TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR

MAX. FRAME WIDTHS)

V

41

Al A2 K
447

4

El E2 L
667

LOAD WIDTH = LOAD WIDTH

(A+B)/2 - (B+C)/2
EXTER]OR ELEVATION

MULLED UNITS

RECTANGULAR PANELS SHOWN; SHAPED PANELS MAY ALSO
BE MULLED PROVIDING THE MULLION END CONNECTIONS

ARE AS DETAILED WITH THE ABOVE RECTANGULAR ELEVATION.

(REF. ELEVATIONS ON
SHEETS 1&2& LOAD

TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR

MAX. FRAME WIDTHS)

(3 PANEL UNIT SHOWN; MORE
THAN 3 PANELS MAY BE

MULLED/STACKED HORIZONTALLY)

.C.

(REF. ELEVATIONS ON
SHEETS 1&2& LOAD

TABLES ON SHEET 3 FOR

MAX. FRAME WIDTHS)

J

1

PRODUC¢ REVASet)
M (00*lylm #*h 0, Horida
13*111* C.de
Ap€4018*0 Na 1/--1]17* 41

Mi¢z:* 0«PFudi,ct ©DZ#31

F 6" MAX,

L>Uy' PANEL BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

REQUIRED WITH ALL
LOUVER PANELS HAVING

!11 A FRAME WIDTH GREATER

 4 /«5\  ' THAN 60". (SEE SECTION
"B" FOR CONNECTION TO

11

11          LOUVER BLADES & SIU-)
111

i i  ·· 12,5" MAX. O.C.1[

11 9

li 11 1 INSTALLATION
lil

1 6" MAX. CUP 4

1»--11 3SEE SECTION Al/4

PR CT RENE
FOR SILL SECTION

] m liswith *e F 96" MAX WITH BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE
Beitdb Code 60" MAX. WITHOUT BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

EXTERIOR ELEVATION
HALF ROUND LOUVER PANEL

BY
. Pr (OTHER SHAPES APPLICABLE PER

APPROVED SHAPE TABLE)

1

ro

l j c
IZ
0 0

Z 0_

0 (/)

Ld O.

J3
CO O

f 0
OIL[

198

a- e
] [i]

6 MAX.-

NSTALLATION

CLIP (AT
SIDES ONLY)

0

LU

E

3
Z
D

INSTALLATION

CUPS ARE

NOT

APPLICABLE
WHEN LOUVER

IS SLEEVE

MOUNTED

APPROVED SHAPES

IiIIi
/Th Eh Liek
Ae @A <*>

0

IN
ZE

3
Z

D

6"MAX. --
6' MAX. 

 12.5" MAX.
O.C.

C3 C2 Cl
5 5 5L

L

16" MAX.

.-6" MAX.

6" MAX. 

INSTALLATION
-CLIP \

INSTALLATION CLIPS

ARE NOT APPLICABLE

WHEN LOUVERIS

SLEEVE MOUNTED

BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE REQUIRED
WITH ALL LOUVER PANELS HAVING

A FRAME WIDTH GREATER THAN

60". (SEE SECTION "B/4" FOR
CONNECTION TO LOUVER BLADES

& SILL)

12.5" MAX. O.C.

/By-h

:t

r i.,4,51
.U.

/6\. :1 \2
4/ 4 v

il

I'
11

5
r 11

Ii

A-- SEE SECTION Al /4
FOR SILL SECTION

96" MAX WITH BLADE SUPPORT
-  ANGLE; 60" MAX. WITHOUT

BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

EXTERIOR ELEVATION

PARTIAL ARCH TOP PANEL

(OTHER SHAPES APPLICABLE PER
APPROVED SHAPE TABLE)

NOTES:

1. OTHER SHAPES MAY APPLY PROVIDING THEY ARE
SIMIlAR TO THOSE SHOWN & HAVE CORNER
CONSTRUCTION AS DESCRIBED ON ALL SHEETS.

2. ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS ARE RESTRICTED TO
THE SAME PANEL WIDTHS & PRESSURE AS THE

RECTANGULAR LOUVER PANELS & MAY BE STACKED
VERTICALLY & HORIZONTALLY THE SAME AS THE

RECTANGULAR PANELS.
3. CLIP SPACING IS RESTRICTED TO 6" FROM ENDS &
12.5" MAX. O.C. FOR ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS.

6" MAX. 
6" MAX.

12.5" MAX.

O,C.

6" MAX. 
1 1-

-- JAMB SPLICE WHEN-J NiS

REQUIRED FOR L..

STACKING (SEE SECTION©
Al /4 FOR DETAIL). g
SPLICE LOCATION TO 862=

BETWEEN BLADES (SEE
NOTE 6 BELOW).

S 7

4. WHEN BLADES EXCEED 60"IN LENGTH (UP TO 96'5

BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE AND BRACKETS ARE REQUIRED 
AT A MAXIMUM OF 48' FROM BLADE ENDS.

5. ALL OTHER SHAPES, EXCEPT SQUARE &
RECTANGULAR, MUST HAVE BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE AND
BRACKETS AT CENTER OF SPAN REGARDLESS OF BLADE
LENGTH.

6. SPUCES MAYNOT EXIST ON BENT OR SLOPED JAMBS.
ONLY STRAIGHT VERTICAL JAMBS MAY BE SPUCED.

20
0,

0

Z

i
@

DRAMN BY:
W.R.M.

PLOT:

144

i

CHECKED W:

W.W.S.

DLVE:

12/02/05

U}

3 05 00 E

 Eif i
1 Wzi
4 2Di A

36 r.,B to

01
e0
ZOO

05 EW .

0- %0 I 8Me

-1 -SZ

e b. rh £ a

*13.-* 4195
74,

4,47 *Ypf
DfUWIW 61:'111

1464 A
SHEET NO.

2 op 15

+ S

. Z

'01

be



MULLION

SPAN

(IN.)

18"

24"

30"

36"

42"

48"

LOAD

WIDTH

(IN.)
96"

96"

84"

96"

90"

84»

78"

72"

66'

96"

90"

84"

78"

72"

66"

60"

54"

96"

90"

84"

78»

72"

66"

60"

54"

48"

96"

90"

84"

78"

72"

66"

60"

54"

48"

42'

ALLOWABLE

PRESSURE

(+/- PSF)
180.0

164.3

175.3

180.0

131.5

140,2

150.2

161.8

175.3

180.0

109.6

116.9

125.2

134.8

146.1

159.3

175.3

180.0

93.9

100.2

107.3

115.6

125.2

136.6

150.2

166.9

180.0

82.2

87.6

93.9

101.1

109.6

119.5

131.5

146.1

164.3

180.0

MULLION LOAD TABLE INSTRUCTIONS:

54.8

58.4

62.6

67,4

73.0

79.7

87.6

97.4

109.6

125.2

146.1

175.3

180.0

MULUON LOAD TABLE (SEE INSTRUCTIONS BELOW)
MULLION

SPAN

(IN.)

60"

66"

72"

90"

84"

78"

72"

66"

60"

54"

48"

42"

36"

30»

96"

90.

84"

78"

72"

66"

60"

54"

48"

42"

36"

30"

96"

90.

84"

78"

72"

B6"

60"

54"

48"

42"

36"

30"

24"

LOAD

WIDTH

(IN.)
96"

ALLOWABLE

PRESSURE

(+/- PSF)
65.7

70.1

75.1

80.9

87.6

95.6

105.2

116.9

131.5

150.2

175.3

180.0

59.8

63.7

68.3

73.5

79.7

86.9

95.6

106.2

119.5

136.6

159.3

180.0

MULLION

SPAN

(IN.)

84"

96"

108"

90"

84"

78"

72"

66

60"

54"

48"

42"

36'

30"

24"

96"

90"

84"

78"

72"

66"

60"

54"

48"

42"

36"

30"

24"

18"

96"

90"

84"

78"

72"

66.

60"

54"

48"

42"

36"

30"

24"

LOAD

WIDTH
(IN.)
96"

50.1

53,7

57.8

62.6

68.3

75.1

ALLOWABLE

PRESSURE

(+/- PSF)
47.0

83.5

93.9

107.3

125.2

150.2

180.0

41.1

43.8

47.0

50.6

54,8

59.8

65.7

73.0

82.2

93.9

109.6

131.5

164.3

180.0

36.5

39.0

41.7

44.9

48.7

53.1

58.4

64,9

73.0

83.5

97.4

116.9

146.1

MULLION
SPAN

(IN,)

120"

132"

144"

LOAD

WIDTH

(IN.)
96"

90"

84"

78"

72"

66"

60"

54"

48"

42"

36"

30"

24"

18"

96"

90"

84"

78"

72"

66"

60"

54"

48"

42"

36"

30"

24"

18"

72"

66'

60»

54"

48"

42"

36"

30"

24"

18"

ALLOWABLE

PRESSURE
(+/- PSF)

32.9

35.1

37.6

40.4

43.8

47.8

52.6

58.4

65.7

75.1

87.6

105,2

131.5

175.3

27.2

29.0

31.1

33.5

36.3

39.6

43.6

48.4

54.4

62.2

72.6

87.1

108.9

145.2

28.0

30.5

33.5

37.3

41.9

47.9

55.9

67.1

83.9

111.8

PRODUCT RENEWED
m complyiq with tbi: Florida
Biatdi Code
A.eptaze No/3·1417,94

4 . OUZZ=ir-'ru
Mi thie Product Cor*el

1. DETERMINE REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE OF THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY. 18" 180.0

2. DETERMINE THE REQUIRED MULLION SPAN OF THE LOUVER ASSEMBLY.
3. DETERMINE THE PANEL WIDTH "A" & "B" AND THE MULLION LOAD WIDTH.
4, GO TO THE MULL[ON LOAD TABLE AND CHECK THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR THE RESPECTIVE MULLION

SPAN/LOAD WIDTH.
5. GO TO THE PANEL LOAD TABLE AND CHECK THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURE FOR EACH PANEL WIDTH.
6. IF ALL THE ALLOWABLE PRESSURES OF INSTRUCTIONS 4&5 ARE GREATER THAN THE

REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE, THE ASSEMBLY [S ACCEPTABLE.
7. IF ANY ALL0WABLE PRESSURE OF INSTRUCTIONS 4&5 ARE LESS THAN THE REQUIRED DESIGN PRESSURE, THE

ASSEMBLY IS NOT ACCEPTABLE UNLESS THE ASSEMBLY SIZE OR PRESSURE 'IS REDUCED AND INSTRUCTIONS FROM
1 TO 7 ARE FOLLOWED AGAIN.

PANEL

WIDTH

(IN.)

36"

42"

48"

54"

60"

66"

PANEL
CENTERLINE

(1) CLIP
SPACING

(IN.)
12.5"

PANEL WIDTH A

20"

12.5"

20"

12.5"

20"

12.5"

20"

12.5"

20"

12.5"

20"

PR©DUCt KIEVISED | MULL_ION "LOAD WIDTH"

03 cocept,i, with the T- = (A + B)/2

LOUVER ASSEMBLY.

 Pted,ce (01.,

L

PANEL LOAD TABLE

PANEL

WIDTH

(IN.)

(2) ALLOWABLE
PRESSURE

(+/- PSF)
180.0

127.3

154.3

109.1

120.0

95,5

106.7

84.8

90.0

76.4

109.1

69.4

72'

78"

84"

90"

96'

20"

12.5"

20"

12.5"

20"

12.5"

20'

12.5"

20"

(1) CLIP
SPACING

(IN.)
12.5"

(2) ALLOWABLE
PRESSURE

(+/- PSF)
100.0

63.6

92.3

58.7

85.0

54.5

80.0

50.9

75.0

47.7

(1) ALL SHAPED LOUVER PANELS ARE RESTRICTED TO A FRAME
CLIP SPACING OF 12.5" O.C. 20" CLIP SPACING IS ONLY

ALLOWED ON RECTANGULAR & SQUARE SHAPE LOUVERS.
(2) PRESSURES RELATING TO 12.5" CUP SPACING SHALL BE
APPLUCABLE TO ALL SLEEVE MOUNTED LOUVERS

LOAD TABLE NOTE

(APPLICABLE TO MULLION & PANEL LOAD TABLES1:
THE LESSER LOAD FROM THE MULLION LOAD TABLE &

THE PANEL LOAD TABLE SHALL CONTROL AS THE
ALLOWABLE FOR THE ENTIRE MULLED UNIT.

PANEL WIDTH »8" r

PANEL
CENTERLINE

_ LMULLION

2
U)

Z

0

3
=)

22

2-3.

28 f
50.

04 £

h d

>

0

Z

0

W

@

ORAl'IN BY:

W.R.14,

PLOT:

1=24

:E

CHECKED BY:

W.W.S.

G'TE:

12/02/05

5 RoooD
0 Or.- 

 >:Ui rl

* 040

i
Z

2
G 00

ZOO

81 2(0 0

1 15 -8oT

*505W
2 §80§@E
2 @*92
2 E 44

0,0,1111:1„//

?.,0.1.9.8-245

1, g W

I.- ZA *©

44
1464 1 A

SHEEr NO.

3 of 15

'b
3S

SCI.

15
·e



OPENING SUBSTRATE

BY OTHERS

BACKER ROD

& CAULK BY

OTHERS

1/2" MAX. 3--
SPACE

(=j>/

JAMB SPLICE--

(MULLION
·SPLICE IS NOT

.PART OF THIS

APPROVAL)

4.

MAX.

1A

3 1/2"
MAX.

1/2" MAX. J
SPACE

11

11

1!

il

11

11

11

H

OPENING SUBSTRATE

BY OTHERS

BACKER ROD

& CAULK BY

OTHERS

11

11

SIUCONE SEALANT AT

HEAD JAMB (FULL
AROUND HEAD JAMB END)

CONT. HEAD PAN/BLADE
RETAINER ATTACHED TO
HEAD BLADE WITH -11- 0,079
#8X3/4" TEK SCREWS
AT 7.5" O.C. SEAL JI
BETWEEN SURFACES

WITH SILICONE,

1

11
11

1 11  1/8/5
11

'O

11 0

22

1/2" MAX. -
SPACE

@*Ff-@

f O

< TYP. ALL BLADES
1/8 /5" LONG \

r

23

SEAL AROUND

 1/8 1" - 12" SCREW HEADS

WITH SELF

SEALING

WASHER

5

/ 11 /- /]11

CONTINUOUS
BLADE SUPPORT

BRACKET AT

BLADES ABOVE

& BELOW JAMB

SPLICE

I 11 F
11 /

=F} 0

11 11 «2311 AA 11
11(2529)711
11

SECTION /Ah
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" UL./

(STANDARD LOUVER)

CLIP ANCHORS

(REF. SECTIONS
"Cl /5" THRU "C4/5")

POSITIONED 6" FROM

ENDS AND JAMB

SPLICE AND SPACED

PER LOAD TABLE

4"
MAX.

11

10

10 11

11
[l

11

TYP. FOR ALL BLADES
" LONG \

1/4 X 1 /4 ADHESIVE
BACK FOAM IN

CONJUNCTION WITH

1/8" X 3/4" ADHESIVE
BACK FOAM SEAL
LOCATED ATJAMBS

/ -,- CLIP ANCHORS
1 0  (REF. SECTIONS "Cl /5"THRU "04/5")
i d.

24 28 6" TALL SILL

roPENING SUBSTRATE

BACKER ROD n rA-BY OTHERS
& CAULK BY \/ 
OTHERS ..--1

/1 &

1/2" MAX. r P
SPACE

3A 38

# 4A 48 F.SEOJ
OBS£22<

3 1/2" 11 · SILICONE SEAL JAMB TO SILL
MAX. r-1 Xl X1/8 CHANNEL SPACER BLOCK

/ WITH #8)<2" SELF DRILLING SCREW AND'1 Aul- T 4 ADHESIVE TAPE EVERY 7 1/2" O.C. 
/ \--111A 118 1/2" MAX. 3

SPACE
\.

1/2" MAX._1 / \- \/
SPACE Y- \ /_nx<»r

\LWEEP SLOTS 6" FROM

ENDS AND MAX. 18" O,C.

1/4" DIA. WEEP CAP SEALED WITH (1/4"Xl" AT EXTERIOR;
HOLES 6" O.C. SILICONE SEALANT 1/2"Xl" AT INTERIOR)

SECTION /Ah
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" UY'

(WATER RESISTANT EA-64C LOUVER)
1) LOUVER OPERATOR NOT SHOWN, IS
PART OF THIS APPROVAL.

SILL TO JAMB CONNECTION 2) INSTALLATIONS OF WATER RESISTANT PRODUCT RENEWED
REQUIRES (3) 1/8 X 1" LOUVERS ARE LIMITED TO 33 FT. ELEVATIqkle, FRAnna ¥th the Floqids
WELDS & 2 #8 X 3/4" 3) ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS ARE TO BE Baitalas Cod,
S.S. SMS SEALED WITH SILICONE SEALANT. Aceqk..Nob,/017.Of

/Lrit<51\By- V F - «»'
M&.midev«A01(300*el

NOTE: ALL SECTIONS ON THIS SHEET
SHOW THE COMBINATION OF SCREWED &
WELDED BLADE END CONSTRUCTION, FOR

SCREWED ONLY END CONSTRUCTION,
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET 7.

OPTIONAL DETAILS ON SHEET 7 ARE
NOT RATED FOR WATER RESISTANCE
UNLESS THE AFD-20 DAMPER IS
PLACED BEHIND THE LOUVER
AS STATED IN GENERAL NOTE NO. 11

1>

it 1

7

SECTION

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

20

2 1/2"
LONG

(TYP. AT
EA. BLADE)

PAODUCIREVISS)
e cornplying whit the Florida
BtrIMI,¥ Ood¢
A,e-we 10 1141173 #1

C 4 jo, 8229
1--- Mid&#* Proict Cbn#04 i

0

'AB *11931,44
2-3- / 10 u. d.-,-7 5

2.© A, CO · O 0-· ..1 --0,-69 r
- CO :z 1 * 12 21 5 Li .tul k/8:.
53 1.A d S Ve 2
S .A:.. z .:.90 e

W

4

5
m
63

i
@

C
F

0

t
0

DRAWN SY:

W-R.U.

PtOR

1.4

DRAWING NO.

1464
SHEET NO.

4 01: 15

=

k*

CHECKED [m

W.W.S.

0,TE

12/02/05

m

-, R 00 00
O Or 00

., LIJ Z V
* 20 1

11 04 M

r

es.

06
#d 98;

% bl= ii*
09,8 2
8 40

0

O.

18

82

r
REV'.

A



t

CUP ANCHORS

PER FASTENER
SCHEDULE ON

SHEET 1 (NO.
10 SCREW)

MIN. 2X_
WOOD

FRAMING BY

OTHERS

23 25

9

rob= ==

/

BACKER ROD-/- _ 1/2" MAX.
& CAULK BY

OTHERS SECTION

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

(TO WOOD)

1
1 3/8" -1

==   " LONG
r7/7

11N5494945

CLIP ANCHOR -1
PER FASTENER \ - /-
SCHEDULE ON \ : ''. 1 /1.2,1

SCREW) <b=F} 
..1 -

BLOCK/CONCRETE
OPENING BY

OTHERS 8*-«kiEE -
SECTION

SPACE

A

C1

5

1
"

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" 4-/

(TO BLOCK/CONCRETE)
(SEE SECTION "Cl " FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN)

CLIP FASTENERS PER

SECTIONS "C3" & "C4"

2X2X 1/8, 2X3X 1/8 OR
2X4X1/8 6061-T6
ALUM. ANGLE 2" LONG

ii

-

- - 1/2"

f I 1 / 2„
0

81

<TYP.

1-1
1"

1

CLIP ANCHORS

PER FASTENER
SCHEDULE ON

SHEET 1 (NO. 10
SELF TAPPING

SCREW)

r=-*

({*-N

1

/-fa

O  &
' -N--rrr,_ -

METAL STUD OR

STEEL FRAMING -«43220
BY OTHERS Z

(BIB SECTION

A

-

- - 1/2"
1/2"

1 3/8" 3 0
ii

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" 5
(OPTION 1 TO METAL STUD OR STEEL)

(SEE SECTION "Cl " FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN)

-

9

7-4CLIP ANCHOR -
PER FASTENER  /
SCHEDULE ON

c»+C-- 5 -ITSHEET 1 ©(1/4" BOLT) 2325£

MIN. 12 GA.-
STRUCTUAL 
STEEL FRAMING ---*8(®@®
BY OTHERS r / "11[EL

SECTION /61
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" Uy'

(OPTION 2 TO METAL STUD OR STEEL)
(SEE SECTION "Cl" FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN)

CUP FASTENERS PER

SECTIONS "Cl " & "02"

_-2" LEG 1_
EDGE DISTANCE PER ''' '
FASTENER SCHEDULE , a :. .-- -----

EDGE DISTANCE

ON SHEET 1 PER FASTENER --
SCHEDULE

ON SHEET 1

ALTERNATE PANEL
4----=--

CLIP CONNECTIONS
SEE SECTIONS FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN

1/2" MAX. _ _. \-(B® (TYP. BOTH SIDES OF OPENING)
SPACE

TO CONCRETE/BLOCK OR STEEL.

22

1" CAULKING
BY OTHERS

2X2X1/8, 2X3X1/8 OR
2X4X1/8 6061-T6
ALUM. ANGLE 2" LONG

1 IT 3- 1MAX.

SPACE 
(*2

20

1 -7' LES
i

G

\

12- \
1/2" MAX. - - \*8)

SPACE

TO WOOD/METAL FRAMING. BUCK- OR STEEL

L

4A 48 4D

SECTION D
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" 5

FOR ANCHOR &

SUBSTRATE, SEE
SECTIONS Cl,

C2, C3 & C4.

SECTION roh
SCALE: 3"=li-0" (.5,)

PRODUC{ REVISET)
6, wivviline wil,the Fjorida

"4"<'**1#| Il,0
ti

87 - F
<5

PRODUCT RENEWED as a,04,i,U *4* th, Flofida
Bald# C.* . 0
e-%..ce* 133/Q 11%64

.·9:<24 ..1!!f*1631>- k
*.2.*- 10 ... *.2 .F

M/2 5 8 05'£
E : im 1 * 11 51 # E
V%# 5180:p

e CD

1%1.64.=*00/
44'¢'11,4/*0

6

%

0

13
0

0:

DWN M

W-R.U.

PlOT:

1=4

0

'CHECKED Ef:

' W.W.S.
DATE:

12/02/05

S H cooo
O 0-8
Z Ld <c r

oa- I

Z !27'I
3 500

LL j h

3 04 to
% 9*

i

AW 0,

0 °d

@IE
1 8@ 5@t
W 4 8 '. 2
8*4

14
0.

DRAWING NO. REV.

1464 A
SHEET NO.

5 of 15



1/2" MAX. _1
SPACE

11/

'1 5
1/2" MAX. _.1

SPACE

NO. 8 X 1/2"
SMS SCREW 6"
FROM ENDS &

15" MAX. O.C.

11

WOOD, METAL STUD OR STEEL
SUBSTRATE BY OTHERS

1/2" MAX. _j
SPACE

V

1

21 /7

W  11
4-0

24

SECTION /rih

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" U.,./
(INTO WOOD, METAL STUD

OR STEEL OPENING)

\]

-3

2A 28 3/4" -

\/D

1 /1

/1-

arr--1

<aroczz

<==3 0

10

--1
1 0

-10

a==1 0

4

1/4-20 X 3 1/2"-
BOLT WITH 2 FLAT -AO
WASHERS & 1

LOCKNUT WITHIN 6" =:21 \ O
OF ENDS & MAX.

24" O.C.

SECTION 11
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" 6

-3/43'
MIN.

(f) 0

WO

V,\

0
Lul r

4
ANCHOR PER

FASTENER SCHEDULE

ON SHEET 1 (NO.
10 SMS OR WOOD
SCREW INTO WOOD;
MIN. NO. 10 SELF

TAPPING SCREW INTO
METAL STUD OR

STEEL)

ANCHOR TO OPENING

PER SECTION "El "

(8 PER ANGLE)

12"

1/2" MAX. _!
SPACE

NO. 8 X 1/2"
SMS SCREW 6"
FROM ENDS &

15" MAX. O.C.

/1
1

7 3/4"

21

7

(f)
W ,
00

d O

. lf)
0

W@

N

BLOCK, CONCRETE OR STEEL
SUBSTRATE BY OTHERS

11

T-»

r©  1  F 3/8"
L_0-1*1* 1

-9-9-2-0-9-19-9-9-jl
7 EQ. SPACES

'_ O 11/2"0.C.
VIEW CA

SCALE: 3"=1'-O"\1)
(SEE SECTION El/6 OR E2/6 FOR ANCHORS TO

OPENING OR J/7 FOR WELDS TO SLEEVE)
ANCHOR PER'
FASTENER SCHEDULE 1 1/2" .- -*----- (1AIB)
ON SHEET 1 (NO.
10 SMS OR WOOD

SCREW INTO WOOD;
MIN. NO. 10 SELF

TAPPING SCREW
INTO METAL STUD

OR STEEL)

\ 40
I

2A 28 -

4

24 ANCHOR PER

FASTENER SCHEDULE
SECTION /Th ON SHEET 1 (3/8"

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" 17 SLEEVE/WEDGE
(INTO CONCRETE OR ANCHOR INTO

STRUCTURAL STEEL OPENING)
BOLT INTO STEEL)
CONCRETE; 3/8"

\/D 1

24

1 L

«-ty
21

1/4-20 X 3
BOLT WITH 2 FLAT

WASHERS & 1

LOCKNUT WITHIN 6"
OF ENDS & MAX.

24" O.C.

40=

<88/Z:i

SECTION /fh
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" Uy'

F-ANCHOR TO OPENING
PER SECTION "E2"
(3 PER ANGLE)

12"

2

t

3X2X1/4,
4X2X1/4 OR
5X2X1/4
6063-T5

ALUMINUM
ANGLE

21

EDGE DISTANCE PER

FASTENER SCHEDULE
ON SHEET 1

ElOPTIONAL SECTION SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

SILL SHOWN; HEAD SIMILAR

l A 18
2" MIN. , 11 3X2X1/4,

4X2X1/4 OR
5X2X1/4
6063-T52A 28 - if- ALUMINUM
ANGLE

« 1

- EDGE DISTANCE PER
· FASTENER SCHEDULE

ON SHEET 1
BOLT

ANCHOR PER FASTENER
SCHEDULE ON SHEET 1

(3/8" SLEEVE/WEDGE
ANCHOR INTO

CONCRETE; 3/8"
INTO STEEL)

PRODUCT RENEWED
m con*tyli with *0 Florida
Build* Code

At©*=MA*fT·/et'?,94
* FA#,
"19270 pw Cotillet

2

OPTIONAL SECTION/th 0
SCALE: 3"=1'-0» UY

SILL SHOWN; HEAD SIMILAR

24::'.......2%0% 5
PRODUCT REVISED

5 4:ES
5 0 ..' Z /00<

W
8

Z

1

DRAWN BY;

W.R.M.

PLOT:

1=4

t
0

$

CHECKED [ri:

W.W.S.

DATE:

12/02/03

13
79 ,,IC)

5 H flo Co
0 ¤r- 0
g Ld< r

00- 1

2 ;K 11
D i 

@%

i

<DFT
ZOO

AZLE=&
0 0+

MCnrni

Z

>
0

Z

=

4

DRAWING NO. REV.

1464 A
SHEET NO.

6 015

b

S 3



1A

4D

11
11
11

25 ||
11

1]
11

11

OPTIONAL BLADE DETAIL
WITH SCREWED END

CONSTRUCTION

(STANDARD LOUVER)

OPENING SUBSTRATE
BY OTHERS

THESE OPTIONAL

DETAILS ARE

NOT WATER

RESISTANT

UNLESS ALL
BLADE END

CONNECTIONS
ARE SCREWED
& WELDED AS
SHOWN ON

SHEET 4 OR

THE AFD-20
DAMPER IS
PLACED BEHIND
THE LOUVER

1/2" MAX.SPACE 

iBACKER ROD»S--/\».&.CAULK BY
OTHERS

@-\ A r-r

<=0=1

6 6

25

OPTIONAL BLADE
SUPPORT BRACKET

DETAIL WITH SCREWED
END CONSTRUCTION

0 11 11 f
li

11

BACKER ROD

& CAULK BY--4 OTHERS J

1/2" MAX. _1 SPACE

OPENING SUBSTRATE-'
BY OTHERS SECTION

»13)

SCALE: 3"=1'-0" UY

(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION)
(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION Al /4

OR A2/4)

PRODUCT RENEWED

as cce*ply€ne ¥,ith the Fkolib
8,i:&100 Code .
Be©*ime.Ne 18-joil.64

BY <*Rfix)
Mimni'ped: Ff*d# Cot*01

OPENING SUBSTRATE--

BY OTHERS -
@--\ SEALANT BY-- --1 «0' OTHERS \/EACH

,     / EDGE 
1/8" /1 @ 4" O. C. \OFANGLE 1/2. MAX, rj26 SPAC /1 4\1 t-»\.

W

/EACH

1/8" l/1 " @ 4" O.C. \EDGE OF
ANGLE

15

SECTIONSCALE: 3"=1'-0" 
(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION AT RADIUS)

4A 4B 4C 4D 4E
(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION C5/5)

2" , 1

-

1 3/9
4=31 e ]

OPENINGSUBSTRATE <
BY
OTHERS .4 8 A----

0
t

izxnx=== S *=

1/2" MAX. , BACKER ROD &
SPACE CAULK BY OTHERS

SECTIONSCALE: 3„=1'-0, 
(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION)

(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION Cl /5)

28 2A

AT ENDS &

/MIDDLE;

 1/4"  2" \EACH EDGEOF ANGLE

OPENING SUBSTRATE - r(j3)

1/2" MAX.
SPACE 1 1

1 -- -

1% V

BACKER ROD \*
& CAULK BY

OTHERS

y Y V- H
BACKER ROD 1 dia --(91* SIMILAR

& CAULK BY--111
OTHERS  

1/2" MAX. _!
SPACE \-<fj)

27
OPENING SUBSTRATE
BY OTHERS «D

AT ENDS &

SECTION /MIDDLE;
SCALE: 3"=1'-0" 1/4"  2" \EACH EDGE

(SLEEVE MOUNT CONDITION)
OF ANGLE

(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION El /6)
-.-

A

lili

<moczl

<=C=1

=00-2.1

WELD-, _

qur:j(REF.) <C=]

1

L

0

C

e

0 /

e'
--1

1 1/2" O.C.

SECTION SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

(FOR LOUVER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE SECTION Fl /6)

r-@
14

PART 7 & 15 MAY BE POSITIONED
WITH LEG TURNED OUT AS SHOWN
IN THESE SECTIONS OR WITH LEG
TURNED UNDER THE LOUVER

12"

S<%.,T=2,4,
PRODUCI REVISED *422:" 52 u. 66.- 9,
*50011**viththe#*Ida 20 /# W 0 et-

22% //-#17.01 3 : (05 4 * U gi i

1S,Piojit©efuet **VA:Z' *&p"p'g
44>7"Itill'/0

5

2

Z

i

21

2

·,8

t
--

I.

brum#{ ey; CHECK€0 6:

W.R.M. W.W.S,

PLOT: DATE:

1'.4 12/02/05

:E

0

to

lu

R WS
5 ZOO _
0 HOO!52,
0 Or 54
i 111 <C 
0 Quu (1

LUZ

2 0 4 '0:
Q If)>

Z

ZOO

Bill/&
 Est

Re,

00 =85

8 'A ha

LJ

r-MANMM-mr-Nr

1464 A
SHEET NO.

7 015

0
Z

C.



1 .750

_1_

5.250

4.000

5.916

1__]L

0.079

F 0.1234 5
r

5.949

T-
1.125

 STANDARD
STRAIGHT JAM B

0.121

0,077

0.079

5.717

®HEAD

5.717

®WATER RESISTANT
LOUVER BLADE

(SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION)

a

0.123 -

1.709

1.000

4.000

« 1/8 F
1-12

5.250

1-
1.250

0.079

6.250

· 6.000

0.125 1-7
1

1/8/1-12 0.625

RADIUS JAMB

0.123

0.123

5.717'

5.717

0.123

 OPTIONAL HEAD

- 0,125

-f
1.500

__L

r

1.000

4.000

\4

 STANDARD
LOUVER BLADE 1--(SCREWED CONSTRUCTION) ng--ar - ·-

PRODUCT RENEWED
. -48 4* the Fl,*ids
Bmild&54, Code

wn".up/139017'M
«*jzzi'j

-96de Pled,4 C.*el

4.829

6.000

1.000

1 ®SiLL

0.079

5.717

0.101--

0.079 -
C+.

6.000

 STANDARD
LOUVER BLADE

(SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION)

.094--

® BLADE SUPPORT
BRACKET,

(SCREWED CONSTRUCTION)

4.000

6.000 ·

0.101 -

0.123 -Jr OPTIONAL SILL

4.000

0.094

r

0.123

5.717·

 OPTIONAL
LOUVER BLADE

(SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION)

4.447 r

® BLADE SUPPORT
BRACKET

(SCREWED & WELDED CONSTRUCTION)

-

4.000

6.000

PReDUCI' REVISED
¢scom#101* with tbe 140·ido

 11-1,1 1140?

Mion,iDe hoctdot*lot

sis// Lo P. 43 s
...3*

SO ..> 12 8 a +A:
i .11 1 * W %1 4 E

F ,-4 0 Y
S> Sk d

M

5

S
0

'Z

F
5

:E

0
-1

DRAmN M: ICHECKED BY·.
W.R.U.  W.W.S.

PU*: IDATE:

1-2 1 12/02/05

:1!

Y

m

5 110
D G CO 00
Ch Orm
Z W<C'-

00-

@ ilis
- OCD ¤

Z 00

2(0 CO

0 01

g89 50

8#4

BRAWING NO.

1464
SHEET NO.
8 -bp.15

K
0

Z

REV.

A

LJ
0:

ck18

9
1,1

J



1A

18

2A

2B

3A

3B

4A

4B

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ITEM #

4C

12

13

14

15

4D

5A

5

6

7

8

9

10

11A

11B

20

32

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PARTS

STANDARD STRAIGHT JAMB

RADIUS JAMB

SILL

OPTIONAL SILL

HEAD

OPTIONAL HEAD

STANDARD LOUVER BLADE (SCR@IED & WELDED ENDS)
OPTIONAL LOUVER BlADE (SCREWED & WELDED ENDS)
(1) WATER RESISTANT LOUVER BLADE

(SCREWED & WELDED ENDS)
SCREWED END LOUVER BLADE

BLADE SUPPORT BRACKET

BLADE SUPPORT BRACKET

BLADE SUPPORT ANGLE

MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE

MULUON COVER

SIDE JAMB CLIP ANGLE

DAMPER BLADE

STANDARD SU PAN

OPTIONAL SILL PAN

MOUNTING SLEEVE

CONTINUOUS MOUNTING ANGLE

MULWON END SUPPORT ANGLE

CONTINUOUS MOUNTING ANGLE

FASTENERS

1/4-14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW

1/4-14 X 1 1/4" HILTI TEl< SCREW
1/4-14 X 1 1/4" HILTI TEK SCREW

NO. 8 X 3/4" S.S. SMS
NO. 8 X 3/4" S.S. SMS
1/4-14 X 1 1/2" SELF DRILLING SCREW
1/4-14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW
1/4-14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW
1/4-14 X 1 1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW

SEALS & SEALANTS

BULB SEAL

6063-T6 ALUMINUM

5052-H32 ALUMINUM

6063-T6 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

MANUFACTURER/NOTES

6063--T5 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH BLADE 4D)
6063-T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH BLADES 4A, 48 & 4C)
6063-T5 ALUMINUM

6061 -T6 ALUMINUM

6063-T6 ALUMINUM

6061-T6 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM (USED WITH PART 48)
16 GA. 5052-H32 ALUMINUM

16 GA, 5052-H32 ALUMINUM

5052-H32 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

1 THROUGH SUPPORT ANGLE ATEACH SUPPORT

BRACKET AND AT HEAD & SILL

10 PER MULUON SUPPORT ANGLE INTO FRAME

2 PER EACH CLIP ANGLE INTO JAMB

2 THROUGH JAMB INTO EACH LOUVER BLADE

2 THROUGH SILL INTO EACH S]DE & MULLION JAMB

2 THROUGH JAMB INTO EACH LOUVER BLADE

WITHIN 3" OF ENDS & MAX. 6" O.C.

8 PER MULLION END SUPPORT ANGLE

WITHIN 6" OF CORNERS & MAX. 12 1/2" O.C.

MCL 743091

(1) PARTS 4C & 10 SHALL BE USED IN PLACE OF PART 4A OR 48 WHEN LOUVER IS REQUIRED TO
RESIST WATER PENETRATION.

2.000

0.250

- 2.000 --

CONTINUOUS
MOUNTING ANGLE

2.000

0.250

|-2.000 -|

MULLION END
SUPPORT ANGLE

LENGTH = 12"

1.500

- 0.125

1.500 -

CONTINUOUS
MOUNTING ANGLE

2.000

j

-i.- #.Ii 0.250

2.000

\
- 2.000 -

GDBLADE SUPPORT
ANGLE

LENGTH = LOUVER HEIGHT

- - 0.125

2" LEG MUST

BE SECURED TO
LOUVER FRAME

_ 2.000 TO
4.000

_ 0.440
 SIDE JAMB

BLIP ANGLE
LENGTH = 2"

F 0.250
2.000

·3.000

® MULLION SUPPORT ANGLE
LENGTH - 12"

3.514

.1 , 1
0.060 -

®DAMPER BLADE

/-»F
/ 1750

0.75 r °·031
1-1- f

1-
1.500

\=

3.428 · 0.991

 OPTIONAL SILL PAN

DEPTH AS REQUIRED TO WORK
WITH OPENING SUBSTRATE

F 0.125

1 1--2.000 -1
0.875 

-11- 0.079

MULLION COVER

_L

F 0.031 : 0.7500275/

- , 4.1471 'f

 STANDARD SILL PAN

()MOUNTING SLEEVE
(CONTINUOUS AT ALL SIDES; WELDED AT CORNERS)

PRODUCT RENEWED
as ceo*il,witb the Flmids
Belld Code
*me,-0% Ng 13zmll. 04

PRODUCT REVISCD

M eutply#withthelkads

ed-*C# 11-t Ir/*09

Pro*ict Coed

$>ts: * 841&1'44
*.2/ 10 u. r. W «2012 9 0 01.,1 5

=: 00 :@e Wu . :* st * 5 St 05 i
33% A ti «25

4 /4 *pgu,,f

A

@

Mi

Z

0
F

:E

ti

0

DRAWN SY:

W.R.U.

PLOT:

1-2

CHECKED BY:

YO'It·S.

[)de

12/02/05

 LLI

D 05 0051

i ld<1-
0 0- I

8 0 -9
 252 i
3 205 n

CKDK

2 o in
0 If)>-

i
Z

<D'
ZOO

--U &

,2 41
Itiz ifi)VI

Mbl@ 82%
0 Z K;

§48 2
83£4

lk-.,

0
Z

DRAWING NO. REV.

1464 A
SHEEr NO.

9 OF 15

0
3:1
88

3



FASCIA TUBING

FRAME (ANY
ALUMINUM

TUBE SIZE)

EXTERIOR

FASCIA TUB]NG

FRAME (ANY
ALUMINUM

TUBE SIZE)

rWELD FASCIA TUBING TO

SUBSTRATE--7 LOUVER PANEL WITH

i 1/8" X 1" LONG FILLET(REF. LOUVER \ / WELDS AT 12" O.C.
SECTIONS)

.]1}

'0

SUBSTRATE

(REF. LOUVER OPTIONAL FASCIA
SECTIONS) TUBING DETAIL

LOUVER

(REF.)

- WELD FASCIA TUBING TO

LOUVER PANEL WITH

1/8" X 1" LONG FILLET
WELDS AT 12" O.C.

;t F-LOUVER
,,/ (REF.)WELD TO BLADE WITH 11/8" X 1" LONG FILLET

WELDS AT 12" O.C.

1 EXTERIOR

ALUMINUM FASCIA 4-STRIP (WIDTH AS
REQUIRED)

OPTIONAL FASCIA

STRIP DETAIL

FRAME CLIP
PER

SECTIONS ON

SHEETS 1

THRU 77
LOUVER-n

(REF.) 1 (-%=0»

1 EXTERIOR

QPTIONAL FLANGE
FRAME DETAIL

0
",

SUBSTRATE

(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

FOR LOUVER DETAILS,
SEE SHEETS 1-9

NO. 8 X 3/4" SMS
12" MAX. O.C.

0.079" THICK ALUMINUM

FLANGE FRAME
9NON-STRUCTURAL &
MAY NOT BE USED TO
SUPPORT LOUVER FRAME

PRODUCT RENEWED

e c©'00(yika with the noilia
Bu dime Code
Ae©.0,10.- 13 -foil#t*

h<«%68* Product Cootrel

Pit(N)UCTREViSED
CO Coe:*ias *10 *enotija
BM/*0080 . .
A©0*tenteNo N-1.1 17,07

tt'q=r==80

Mial,11 08 Produd 0,1*01

#>S * LIgilif/'/

ggi: 3 * 1 11 81

=..2 .Ck>e

%

21

2

E

8

DRAWN K

W.R.M.

PLOT:

1-4

0

(D

CHECKED BY:
W,W.S.

EMTE:

12/02/05

13
2 1119

3 2200 99

Z b_1<C 
ao- 1

D ES R.
0 1,1

gd 9[2%

@d 86

9
8*4

DRAWING NO.

1464
SHEET NO.

10 OF 15

Ar.

REV.

A

14

22

1...



C H
I

I g
W
I

OS
lu
>
D

0

1/4" SELF DRILLING,
SCREWS (TO ATTACH
DAMPER TO LOUVER

FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF
CORNERS & AT MAX. 10"
O.C.

EXTERIOR

LOUVER

PANEL

(REF.)

1/4" X 1" CONTINUOUS
PVC GASKET

SUBSTRATE

(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

8

1/4" X 1"
CONTINUOUS

PVC GASKET

1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS (TO ATFACH
DAMPER TO LOUVER

FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF
CORNERS & AT MAX.

10" O.C.

SUBSTRATE

(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS) VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

VC-822 OR VC-28/29 DAMPER DETAIL

1

2"

_L

VOLUME

CONTROL

DAMPER

VOLUME

CONTROL

DAMPER

I; 4
11

8

il

il

11

1 j1/4" X 1"-/
CONTINUOUS

L PVC GASKET

1/4" SELF DRILUNG
SCREW INTO EACH

BLADE BRACE (REF.)

11

1!
4

BLADE SUPPORT F-1/4"' SELF
ANGLE (REF,) DRILLING SCREW

ATTACHED TO

t  - /- \sRPLATE
WITHIN 5" OF

| CORNERS & AT
11 MAX. 10" O.C.

8 GA. (.125"
1 THICK) X 4"
1 WIDE CONTINUOUS
 ALUMINUM

BACKER PLATE

NS=
PANEL

(REF.)
VC-822 OR VC-28/29 DAMPER

SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER

VOLUME

CONTROL

DAMPER

11 4
1.

11

\1

EXTER[OR

1/4" SELF
DRILLING

SCREWS (TO
AlTACH
DAMPER TO

ANGLES)
WITHIN 5" OF

CORNERS &

AT MAX. 10"
O.C.

PRODUCT RENEWED
e coe#* Ma ds Floet*a
Ma*3 CO,e

Ate(*.6£*N. 6-(0171*8 "44;' .04%. Zl9 LOUVER 14
PANEL

Mi„,41» Pre**dinlel (REF.)

INSTALLATION CLIP  (REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS) [©

1/4" X 1"-
CONTINUOUS

PVC GASKET

SUBSTRATE

(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

11
il

11

3x2xl/8
CONTINUOUS

ALUMINUM ANGLE 0
SHIP ATTACHED

LOUVER

PANEL

(REF.)

»linE 3Ir €i)
11
Il

« 1/4" X 1,)
CONTINUOUS

PVC GASKET C•

- LOUVER WIDTH --,

VC-822 OR VC-28/29

DAMPER JAMB DETAIL,

EXTERIOR

4

PANEL WIDTH

-1/4" SELF DRILLING
/ SCREWS (TO ATTACH

ANGLES TO LOUVER

FRAME) WITHIN 5" OF
ENDS & MAX. 10" O.C.

11

f 

* 11
8

11
11

. 8
f,mID

PANEL WIDTH-

VC-822 OR VC-28/29 DAMPER
SECTION AT MULLION

1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS (TO ATTACH
DAMPER TO LOUVER

BLADE) THROUGH EVERYB,
OTHER LOUVER BLADE Miemi

VOLUME

CONTROL

DAMPER

ar

FOR LOUVER DETAILS,
SEE SHEETS 1 -9

,,

PRODUCT REVISED 4::...t.!!*b
8, 04*,ply,ing wth de Pholida *43 :• Lo :. * 1%

t%211//-/1/7.09 So 4 co 49%

k 0. 46.

,/472

@

0

32

E

8

0

(D

ORAMN BY:

W.R.V.

PLOT:

1'*4

:E

0/3
1.1.1

0 ZOo
1 V 00 22

i w <C "-
oa_ 1

0 7X CO

z wzi
3 20

* 09 10
2 9§

0%

i
Z

S
(DO
ZOO

Eto 00

E< @I22
fr, . §§ i

ems 228
A Z **a.

148 i
8364

DRAWING NO.

1464
SHEET NO.

11 OF 15

0
Z

CHECKED BY.

W.W.S.

OATE:

12/02/05.

REV.

A

LLI
d

8g
U}



Ct

W

>

0
_.1

k-

I
CD

iIi
I

1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS- (TO ATTACH
STORM LOUVER TO

LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN
5" OF CORNERS & AT

MAX. 10" O.C.

EXTERIOR I

-30

LOUVER
PANEL

(REF.)

1/4" X 11-"
CONTINUOUS
PVC GASKET

VERTICAL. CROSS SECTION
LE42V STORM LOUVER DETAIL

SUBSTRATE

(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

- 4"

1/4" X 1"
CONTINUOUS

PVC GASKET

_-1

LE42V

STORM

LOUVER

1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS (TO ATTACH
STORM LOUVER TO

LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN
5" OF CORNERS & AT

MAX. 10" O.C.

1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS (TO ATTACH
STORM LOUVER TO

LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN
5" OF CORNERS & AT
MAX. 10" O.C.

LOUVER -j
PANEL

(REF.)

1/4"X 1 9CONTINUOUS S
PVC GASKET ¤

1 EXTERIOR

- PANEL WIDTH ,

3x2xl/8
CONTINUOUS ANGLE

SHIP ATTACHED

1/4" SELF DRILLING SCREWS
(TO ATTACH STORM LOUVER TO
LOUVER BLADE) THROUGH
EVERY OTHER LOUVER BLADE

SUBSTRATE

151 . \OUVER _SECTIONS) I EXTERIO|
LOUVER

PANEL LE42V SIORM LOUVER
(REF.) .SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER

f

LE42V STORM

F \OUVER

PANEL WIDTH-

LE42V STORM LOUVER

SECTION AT MULLION

1/4" SELF
DRILUNG SCREW

ATTACHED TO
BACKER PLATE

WITHIN 5" OF -2 x 2 x 1/4 rLE42V
CORNERS & AT MULLION ANGLE / STORM

MAX. 10" O.C. LOUVER

1/4" X 1 "1 / 01 ji
, CONTINUOUS  8 GA. (.125"<»PVC GASKET   THICK) X 4" WIDE >CONTINUOUS

1/4" TEK SCREW 1 ALUMINUM BACKER
- INTO EACH BLADE 1 1 PLATE

BRACE (REF.) 1 1

LE42V STORM 7LOUVER

f f _91

1/4" X 1"-
CONTINUOUS

PVC GASKET 

LOUVER -

PANEL

(REF.) ] EXTERIOR

- LOUVER WIDTH

{I

LE42V STORM LOUVER
JAMB DETAIL

INSTALLATION CUP

(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

FOR LOUVER DETAILS,
SEE SHEETS 1 -9

PRIWUCT RENEWED
a, 00utpljip" with h *10448
Bul}dir® Code

pAe„*WBRivt Sint·*8

Mistf; 0*Lp 1441,#, Cnni,01

PRODUC REVISilD

racoaplyies:**hibe Florida 2Blitdic*Colle ,. . .- _
Affel:Zievoll=111162/ :1

-

Mi=11*06de Prod,Kt Co**01

SUBSTRATE

(REF.
LOUVER

SECTIONS)

0 27 52 0 90 .,6
9 15 1 * ti 81 2 1.0
3 1,9, 6 p. '4: 0:

/0 *•r Z /00 e

4,/*"trop#,A'0800

W

13

g

F

0

DRAWN Em CHECKED BY:

W.R.M. W.W.S.

PLOT: DATE:

1=4 12/02/05

0

2 [XOO /2

8 W< r
na_ 1

2 @gF
- LUZ ';

3 kw

* OR! to

i

ZOO

ECD 00

81 111

i 8@ §92
i 3,8 1<
844

\\.=

DRAWING NO. REV,

1464 A
SHEET NO.

12 OF 15

i.1

0330

*1+1



I

I

1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS (TO ATTACH
TRANSITION SLEEVE TO

LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN
5" OF CORNERS & AT

MAX. 10" O.C.

CK
w

>
D

0
-1

EXTERIOR I

27,m

LOUVER -
PANEL ,

(REF.)

*i@

SUBSTRATE

(REF. LOUVER
SECTIONS)

1/4" X 1"
CONTINUOUS

PVC GASKET

VARIES .

1 /4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS (TO ATTACH CONTINUOUS ANGLE
TRANSITION SLEEVE TO SHIP ATrACHED
LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN

3x2xl/8

5" OF CORNERS & AT

MAX. 10" O.C.

1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREWS (TO ATTACH
TRANSITION SLEEVE TO

LOUVER FRAME) WITHIN 5"
OF CORNERS & AT MAX.

10 „ Ar

t«
1/4" X 1"J
CONTINUOUS

PVC GASKET

VERTICAL CROSS SECTION

DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE DETAIL

SUBSTRATE

(REF.
LOUVER

SECTiONS)

2"

_1

DUCT TRANSITION

SLEEVE FOR

CONNECTION OF

DUCTS TO

LOUVER FRAME LOUVER j
PANEL

(REF.)

LOUVER

PANEL

(REF.)

DUCT TRANSITION

SLEEVE FOR

CONNECTION OF DUCTS TO

LOUVER FRAME

1/4" SELF DRILUNG SCREWS
(TO ATTACH TRANSITION
SLEEVE TO LOUVER BLADE)
THROUGH EVERY OTHER

LOUVER BLADE

DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE

FOR CONNECTION OF DUCTS
TO LOUVER FRAME

11/4" X 1.-j'I -T-r 1/4" X 1"
CONTINUOUS

CONTINUOUS b   PVC GASKET
PVC GASKET M -- N

EXTERIOR

PANEL WIDTH ·· ·

-1

PANEL WIDTH

LOUVER

PANEL

(REF.)

,DUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE 1 EXTERIOR
DUCT TRANSITION

SECTION AT MULLION SLEEVE FOR

CONNECTION OF - LOUVER WIDTH .

2x2xl/4
MULLION ANGLE

LOUVER FRAME · DUCT TRANSTION -DUCKS TO
SLEEVE JAMB DETAIL

1/4" X 1"-- 1 1
CONTINUOUS

PVC GASKET 1 1
1 1

1 /4" SELF DRILLING 
SCREW INTO EACH  1
BLADE BRACE (REF.) 1 i

1 EXTERIOR

8 GA, (.125"
THICK) X 4" WIDE
CONTINUOUS

ALUMINUM BACKER

PLATE

PUCT TRANSITION SLEEVE
SECTION AT BLADE STIFFENER

INSTALLATION

CLIP (REF.
LOUVER

SECTIONS)

SUBSTRATE

(REF.
LOUVER

SECTIONS)

FOR LOUVER DETAILS

SEE SHEETS 1-9

1/4" SELF DRILLING
SCREW AT]-ACHED TO

BACKER PLATE WITHIN

5" OF CORNERFRJDUCTRENEWED
AT MAX. 10" (*644-*e no,Ws

Buitdia, Code
k.0.=Abe-/.8 ;7.,64·
-: 44!22=19

Mil£& PreNet (SGot

PRODUCT REV 15131)

0, ©00*914 H*11 tbe Fk#ids

M#*w-*o, 1*1117,40

&1101:1 adc 1>04*¢ 0,aird

**
2 47 /0 85 u. r..f>' S
0 O :69 r O 8 2=

E : 15 1 * B 51 2 E
2 4: 0 *»

55= V> P 4 4., N *

St>..... Z ..479 *.

'%'d*11:Z...T:214>

5

0
5

2

2
0

0

5
C

084¥1 BY:

W.R.U,

PLOT:

14

:E

83

0

(D

CHECKED BY:

W.w f

D,IITE:

12/02/05

13

E 98
D EOO 00

@ Or %8
- *27
0 7X (0

5 W31
053 Ar

P - 4 M.

0 039

P ifga5 8*w

844

=

V
Z

DRAWING NO. REV.

1464 A
SHEET NO.

13 OF 15

S

0.

I

82



OPENING

SUBSTRATE
BY

OTHERS 
CONTINUOUSLY-

SEAL BETWEEN

DAMPER FRAME

AND LOUVER

SLEEVE WITH
SILICONE

SEAL TO

FRAME WITH

CONTINUOUS
BEAD OF

SILICONE

1 EXTERIOR

LOUVER-
PANEL

(REF.)

OPENING

SUBSTRATE

BY

OTHERS [

CONTINUOUSLY-

SEAL BETWEEN

SILICONE

- DAMPER FRAME

«13) AND LOUVER
53 SLEEVE WITH

EXTERIOR

LOUVER-
PANEL

(REF.)

REF. (D-

ll

.-. Ir
h'JP

@

t.

68
J

88

OPENING

NE) SUBSTRATE
BY

OTHERS

53

OPENING

SUBSTRATE

BY

OTHERS VERTICAL CROSS SECTION WITH
AFD-20 DAMRER WHEN NO LOUVER

MULLIONS EXIST

(DAMPER OPERATOR NOT SHOWN, IS PART OF THIS
APPROVAL)

38 39

4243

36

POSITION Z-BRACKET 45

TO ALLOW ACCESS TO

DAMPER/LOUVER
INSTALLATION SCREWS

EACH
EDGE ')
OF / 2" V 1 /8
Z-ANGLE

cil 1--1

/%

= 1/8" 1/CONTINUOUS OR
1"@2"0.C.

VERTICAL CROSS SECTION WITH

AFD-20 DAMPER WHEN LOUVER MULLION EXISTS

(FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE OTHER VERTICAL CROSS
SECTION ON THIS SHEET)

- DAMPER FRAME WIDTH --

SEAL TO ·

FRAME WITH 22CONTINUOUS

BEAD OF
SILICONE (13

«> 11

BLADE (D®
SUPPORT

(REF.)
LOUVER--

PANEL (REF.r-9

OPENING

SUBSTRATE

BY

OTHERS

DAMPER

FRAME WIDTH

55

37

t 1- pl' 1/-®
®\ J *1==r

E--- - -

-LOUVER
(®j L---

PANEL

(REF.)

dz-
I EXTERIOR

HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION

AFD-20 DAMPER DETAIL

48 POSITION C-BRACKET TO ALLOW ACCESS TO

DAMPER/LOUVER INSTALLATION SCREWS. WITHIN
6" OF ENDS & MAX. 18" O.C.

- DAMPER FRAME WIDTH

57

1 /'il \-®

-P\\1 131 £189,1

MAX. WIDTH OF ANY SINGLE

AFD-20 DAMPER PANEL IS 48"

W
8

0

m
0

i

t
0
J

SEAL ALL STITCH WELDED SEAMS 
WITH SILICONE SEALANT

S
0

FOR LOUVER DETAILS,
SEE SHEETS 1 -9

·s:01 * 119,9,1, ' 0
PRODUCr REVISED e<>t: ............:0 11

. 5 44.:S81 **S? 5 %53<-
Rit,ititpade Pro*,ct 00**c; ,¥ 24

PRODUCT RENEWED

*By >4·/»'*3

#Nk o ,

V.*4 *7% 4

DMAN EN:

W.R.M

PLOT:

1-4

1

[GTERIOR I
AFD-20 DAMPER MULLION SECTION AT LOUVER

MID-SPAN PANEL

(FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE HORIZONTAL CROSS SECTION
AFD-20 DAMPER DETAIL THIS SHEET)

g

CHECKEO BY;

W.W.S.

DAIE:

12/02/05

13
E 1119

3 200 E
3 W<-

C'0. 1

z ll' E ' i

2

e.
ZE '0

Z E

9 48 -2

2 DWING NO.

1464
SHEET NO.

14 OF 15

0
Z

k*

REV.

A

za

U!
0.

0
u2



49 POSITION C-BRACKET TO ALLOW

ACCESS TO DAMPER/LOUVER
INSTALLATION SCREWS. WITHIN 6"

OF ENDS & MAX. 18" O.C.

DAMPER DAMPER

FRAME WIDTH - FRAME WIDTH -

1
__» «AC 0.666

-$-21---- J EE==

.---

->

LOUVER- = -
PANEL (REF.F-9

EXTERIOR

0

1»4=-}

..134&

AFD-20 DAMPER MULLION.
SECTION AT LOUVER MULLION

(FOR DAMPER DETAIL NOT SHOWN, SEE OTHER
DAMPER MULLION SECTION ON SHEET 14)

MAX. FRAME WIDTH OF ANY SINGLE

AFD-20 DAMPER PANEL IS 48"

SEAL ALL STITCH WELDED SEAMS
WITH SILICONE SEALANT

FOR LOUVER DETAILS,
SEE SHEETS 1 -9

0.875 -

1.125

0.875

- 5.000

0.078

HEAD & SILL FRAME,
6.375 ,

F 0.078
-141/3[En>

®BLADE

-*- 0.078

(g) BLADE STOP

0.125 --

_L.
1.500

-

MIN. 1.750 ,
MAX. 2.000

@Z-BRACKET
LENGTH = 3"

- 3.520 -

F 0·078
0.666 Cl]L=>

®HALF-BLADE

0.078

3.125

1.000 HE

BLADE STOP
.(OPTIONAL)

0.125-

1.500

1.500

1.500

- 5.000 -

0.078 ---

©JAMB
-| 2,754 -
lili

1 -4
0.216 - 0.008 -1

@JAMB SEAL

- 5.755

0.125

5.875

53

54

55

56

57

61

AFD-20 DAMPER (All PARTS BY ARROW UNITED INDUSTRIES)
ITEM # ITEM DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/NOTES

PARTS

® SILL PAN
(FOR USE WITH 2-PIECE SILL PAN CONDITION)

. . .1.500

CONTINUOUS
SUPPORT

ANGLE

0.063 ---

@ COVER
PLATE

14.000

0.125 --

2.500

(11 -PIECE SILL PAN

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

1.125

HEAD & SILL FRAME

JAMB

BLADE

HALF-BLADE

BLADE LINKAGE ASSEMBLY

JAMB SEAL

BLADE STOP

BLADE STOP (OP110NAL)

SILL PAN

Z-BRACKET

CONINUOUS SUPPORT ANGLE

C-BRACKET

CHANNEL BRACKET

C-BRACKET

1-PIECE SILL PAN

MISC. FASTENERS

NO. 8 X 3/4" SELF DRILLING SCREW
NO. 8 X 1/2' SELF DRILLINQ SCREW

NO. 8 X 3/4' SELF DRILUNG SCREV
1/4-20 X 3/4' BOLT & NUT
NO. 8 X 3/4" SELF DRIU.ING SCREW

SEALS & SEALANTS

|BLADE SEAL

MIN. 4.000 1_
MAX. 4.500]

0.125 -11-

@C-BRACKET
LENGTH = 3"

7.375

1.125

6063-TS ALUMINUM

6063-T6 ALUMINUM

6063-T5 ALUMINUM

6083-TS ALUMINUM

BY AWV

304 STAINLESS STEEL

6063-TS ALUMINUM

6083-45 ALUMINUM

5052-H32 ALUMINUM

5052-H32 ALUMINUM

6083-T5 ALUMINUM

5052-H32 ALUMINUM

5052-H32 ALUMINUM

5052-H32 ALUMINUM

5052-H32 ALUMINUM

1 SOLID SIUCONE

0.125 -

®C-BRACKET
LENGTH = 3"

PRODUCT RENEWED
Rs ©emplyir. 9/ith Iho Norida
Bald# Code
Att**04.N# /3-/017..09

*Al

WITHIN 2" OF CORNERS & MAX. 12' O.C.

4 PER PLATE

2 PER Z-BRACKEI

WITHIN 1 1/2' FROM ENDS & MAX. 4' O.C.
2 PER' CHANNEL BRACKET

PRODUCTREVISWD

as ce,oplyin; wa tho Florida
Bul|ding Colo
Aoeept,noe No t/·- j /7

1=fli
Mi«ped,hol#Cored

MIN. 2.912

MAX. 3.500

/21 *thf'10'0
00'/ If) i;-r·*05 +
co * 9 0 0% A f

E: 1* 1 * % 8; = 2
32** *j S€.1.M.4'

/ 03
/ 0-0

'44#' 1 1 1/0,00

2

0

0

7

t

W

5
F

5
62

0

(D

DRAWN EA':

W.R.M.

PLOT:

1'.4

CHECKED fW:

W.W.S.

DATE,

12/02/05

U)
W

1 0100 9
0 Orm
Z W<c r

On_ 1

@ 01 .9

0 KER

cr i *TE
W<

CD 8
ZOO

Rk ge!%
b.'az %5

S Z A:E

§%8 2
8U4

0

Z

DRAWING NO.

1464
SHEET NO.

15 OF 15

REV.

A

*bl

LJ

(L


